

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 1430, Pages 1 and 2, Section 160.203, Lines 6 to 18, by deleting all of said
2 lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
3

4 "2. Board members serving in districts that are provisionally accredited, districts with a
5 school building or buildings scoring less than fully accredited, or districts deemed needing
6 additional support by the Department of Elementary and Secondary Education shall complete
7 annually at least twelve hours of continuing education training that shall include information
8 pertaining to the strategic planning process and the use of data driven decision-making,
9 administrative contract negotiations, governance, personnel, policies and practices. At least three
10 hours of training must focus on strategic planning and two hours of training must include learning
11 how to use the new superintendent evaluation criteria and instrument found on the DESE website,
12 as part of their service on the local board. The training required under this subsection shall not
13 replace the training required under subsection 1 of this section and is in addition to the orientation
14 and training required for new school board members. Incumbent board members who have served
15 on the board in the term immediately prior or those reelected after a break in service shall complete
16 at least four hours of continuing education training within the first year of each additional term of
17 office as set by board policy of that district."; and

18
19 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
20 accordingly.

Standing Action Taken _____ Date _____

Select Action Taken _____ Date _____